Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 28282828 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

as an organism
(B) Aristotle — Inductive reasoning
(C) Yi-Fu-Tuan — Geosophy
(D) Patric Geddes — Place-Work-Folk
Progression
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B) (inductive)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
17. Who among the following
geographers was the originator of
‘dualism’ between physical and

(A) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(B) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(C) (ii) (iv) (iii) (i)
(D) (iii) (i) (ii) (iv)
19. I II
IIII IIIIIIII
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(B) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(C) (ii) (iv) (iii) (i)
(D) (iii) (i) (ii) (iv)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
20. Who among the following firmly
believed that all History must be
treated geographically and also that

termed as .................... .
(A) Conurbation
(B) Fringe
(C) Metropolis
(D) Rurban
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
24. Which statements are true
characteristics of primate city ?
(a) exceptionally expressive of

population and residential
area
Codes :
(A) (a) and (c) only
(B) (a) and (b) only
(C) (b) and (c) only
(D) (b) only
25.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(A) (a)  (c)
(B) (a)  (b)
(C) (b)  (c)
(D) (b)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
26. Which of the following industry
generally has linear location ?
(A) Tourism

value generated ?
(A) Retail
(B) Information Technology
(C) Stock Market
(D) Tourism
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
30. Which of the following is not a type
of shifting cultivation ?
(A) Milpa

(A) commuting to CBD
(B) ethnic composition
(C) number of automobile users
(D) number of persons per room per
housing unit
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A) CBD
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
35. Mixing and adaptation of different
cultures is known as ................... .
(A) Interaction

described as ‘Rainbow Revolution’.
(A) Fruits and Vegetables
(B) Food grains
(C) Commercial crops
(D) Fisheries
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
40. The optimal development of local
people by the local government by
developing the local resources is

(A) Mumbai Suburban and
Ratnagiri
(B) Mumbai City and Sindhudurg
(C) Mumbai City and Ratnagiri
(D) Sindhudurg and Ratnagiri
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
44. Which of the following states has
recorded second lowest literacy rate
in India as per 2011 census ?

(A) /s n
(B) / x�
(C)
x
n
�
(D)
2( )x x
n
� �
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/IIAUG - 36215/II
48. On a very small scale map, cities
would likely to be shown as .............. .
(A) Points